
ANGORA 

Judge – Elizabeth Adams 
Place # Ferrets Name Owner 

1 605 BAF’s Ceracassa of THHGS Lynn Toole 

2 1029 AF’s Prince Hairy van Fret Danee Devore 

3 1036 NRF’s Vadimere the Impaler of THHG Lynn Toole 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ALBINO 

Judge –  Lynn Toole 

Place # Ferrets Name Owner 

1 209 TFNF’s Kreacher Jason and Melissa Nelson 

2 1005 Blossom Peggy Martin 

3 105 TFNF’s  Draco Malfoy Jason and Melissa Nelson 

4 210 TFNF’s Moaning Myrtle Jason and Melissa Nelson 

5 120 TFNF’s Rubius Hagrid Jason and Melissa Nelson 

6 201 TFNF’s Arabella Figg Jason and Melissa Nelson 

7 215 TFNF’s Rowena Ravenclaw Jason and Melissa Nelson 

8 124 TFNF’s Snow Wizard of WLF Peggy Matin 

9 109 TFNF’s Kiryu of RMF Ginny Dearth 

BLACK MITT 

Judge – Lynn Toole 
Place # Ferrets Name Owner 

1 623 SHD’s Sangre de Vampiro Scarlett Gray-Saling 

2 518 SHD’s Sid Mark and Shari Skory 

3 631 SHD’s Vya Scarlett Gray-Saling 

4 224 FSF’s Wicked Twister Scarlett Gray-Saling 

5 205 SHD’s Frosted Gin Scarlett Gray-Saling 

  



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

BLACK ROAN MITT 
Judge – Dr. Ruth Heller 

Place # Ferrets Name Owner 

1 809 Heather of NAF Pat and Bill Highley 

2 127 SHD’s Star Gazer Imperial Stout Scarlett Gray-Saling 

3 514 FSF’s Pascal Kay Amrine 

4 404 LSD’s Into the Mystic Dave Wooldridge 

5 805 Cookie Krissy Fishel 

6 1010 LSD’s DreamWeaver of THHG Lynn Toole 

7 509 GFX’s Love’m-n-Leave’m Brenda Mohr 

8 125 Sometimes After the Rain Kay Amrine 

BLAZE – PANDA - MUTT 

Judge – Dr. Ruth Heller 
Place # Ferrets Name Owner 

1 711 Jimmy D Mary Bologansky 

2 1002 Bear Amanda Kempf 

3 1016 Fire Fly Peggy Martin 

4 717 Sir Bailey Kay Amrine 

5 1035 Vlad Angela Neiswanter 

6 1024 Pebbles Peggy Martin 

7 812 Nessa  Eibhleann Denise Feather 

8 811 Molly Muttley of WLF Peggy Martin 

9 1021 Max Angela Neiswanter 

CHAMPAGNE 

Judge – Lynn Toole 

Place # Ferrets Name Owner 

1 607 RMF’s Harry Potter’s Quintessa Malfoy 
of TFNF 

Jason and Melissa Nelson 

2 721 Toby Robin Pikscher 

3 1003 Bear’s Napoleon Peggy Martin 

4 1032 TFNF’s Sonne Sunshine of FPWC Joe and Suzy Hahn 

5 1023 RMF’s Parker House Rolls of PVO Pam VanOverloop 

6 1001 RMF’s Apple Dumplin’ of PVO Pam VanOverloop 

7 126 aTFNF’s Star Trek’s The Voyage Home 
“George”  

Jason and Melissa Nelson 

8 1008 DCF’s Devon’s Original Shandy of PVO Pam VanOverloop 

9 1028 Po Amanda Kempf 

10 214 FPWC’s Renondo Beach Blonde of SHD Scarlett Gray-Saling 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

CHOCOLATE 
Judge – Dr. Ruth Heller 

Plac
e 

# Ferrets Name Owner 

1 704 Chip Shannon Stinson 

2 803 Bailey Carla Beach 

3 212 SHD’s Nutty Irish(wo)man-Hazelnut Elizabeth Adams 

4 525 FPWC’s Tristen Moonlight’s Sonata Tamara Delp 

5 108 TFNF’s Harry Potter’s Alaster “Mad-
Eyed” Moody 

Melissa and Jason Nelson 

6 1025 FPWC’s Peg Leg Pete Jackie Ferguson 

7 1020 QLF’s Love Bites Denise Feather 

8 720 Teddy Robin Pikscher 

DARK EYED-WHITE 
Judge – Lynn Toole 

Place # Ferrets Name Owner 

1 1009 Dew Drop Peggy Martin 

2 703 Casper Crystal Walko 

3 702 Bigelow Blu Mary Cruse 

4 808 Hailey Elaine Willey 

MITT 

Judge – Dr. Ruth Heller 
Place # Ferrets Name Owner 

1 623 SHD’s Sangre de Vampiro Scarlett Gray-Saling 

2 518 SHD’s Sid Mark and Shari Skory 

3 125 FSF’s Sometimes After the Rain Kay Amrine 

4 628 TFNF’s Twilight Breaking Dawn’s 
Renesmee Cullen 

Melissa and Jason Nelson 

5 404 LSD’s Into the Mystic Dave Wooldridge 

6 503 FPWC’s Browser of NAF Pat and Bill Highley 

7 310 FPWC’s Mr. Mittens Elaine Willey 

8 526 TFNF’s Twilight’s Carlisle Cullen Melissa and Jason Nelson 



 

BLACK SABLE 
Black Sable Solid: 617                       Black Sable Standard: 308 

Judge – Dr. Ruth Heller 

Plac
e 

# Ferrets Name Owner 

1* 617 FPWC’s Mystic Rose Suzy and Joe Hahn 

2** 308 FSF’s Johnny Rotten Jo and Bob Brand 

3 419 GFX’s Sin City Strip Teaser Staci Lombardo 

4 311 SHD’s Olivi Tumma Elizabeth Adams 

5 1017 FPWC’s Kieaira of the Woods WLF Peggy Martin 

6 412 FSF’s Live Wire Jo and Bob Brand 

7 613 SHD’s Meena Kathy Anderson 

8 111 FSF’s Likes ‘Em Nice and Slick SSF Staci Lombardo 

9 417 SHD’s Quinnlynn Saphira Seffrin Brenda Seffrin 

10 608 WC’S Inka Night Sky Tamara Delp 

11 415 ACH’s Musta Helmi (Black Pearl) of SHD Tammy Homish/Scarlett Gray-Saling 

12 510 HCF’s Mieszko fia Sarkany Joann O’Toole 

13 220 TCF’s Sysimusta Kukka Danee Devore 

14 402 AWW’s Drops of Jupitur Joan Vick 

15 313 QLF’s RePete Denise Feather 

16 612 HCF’s Khaos Dancing on the Silvered 
Wings (Peanut) 

Heather Pittman 

17 1022 TCF’s Musta Kuin Synti Danee Devore 

18 621 SHD’s Pandora Bock Scarlett Gray-Saling 

19 309 TCF’s Kuma Erinn Moore 

20 626 RMF’s Tiramisu of PVO Pam VanOverloop 

21 1007 Cornchip Krissy Fishel 

*Black Solid Sable    ** Standard Black Sable  

  



 
 PASSPORT JILL 

Judge – Dr. Yuko Akiyama 

Place # Ferrets Name Owner 

1 1019 TCF Kovaa Soturi Danee DeVore 

2 222 FPWC Tiger by the Tail (RITA) Suzy and Joe Hahn 

3 421 AWW Tehya Amy Torrey-Rinehart 

4 220 TCF Sysimusta Kukka Danee DeVore 

5 613 SHD Meena Kathy Anderson 

6 417 SHD Quinnlyn Saphira Seffrin Brenda Seffrin 

7 1023 RMF Parker House Rolls of PVO Pam VanOverloop 

8 625 CBF Spiraling Slipstream (Eva) Heather Pittman 

9 405 DCF Jazmin Anita Bell 

10 406 DCF Jessie Anita Bell 

11 1008 DCF Devons Original Shandy of PVO Pam VanOverloop 

12 612 HCF Khaos Dancing on the Silvered 
Wings (Peanut) 

Heather Pittman 

13 605 BAF Ceracassa of THHG Lynn Toole 

14 415 ACH Musta Helmi (Black Pearl) of SHD Tammy Homish/Scarlett Gray-Saling 

PASSPORT HOB 

Judge – Dr. Yuko Akiyama 
Place # Ferrets Name Owner 

1 131 SHDs Torley Brut Tamara Delp 

2 118 FPWC Raja Bear Suzy and Joe Hahn 

3 119 CBF Randy Rampart Racer Nicky Genrich 

4 527 SHD Vladimir the Impaler (Igor J) Scarlett Gray-Saling 

5 129 TCF Suuri Ukkanen Danee DeVore 

6 502 QLF Booger Butt of FSF Kay Amrine 

7 516 CBF Ralphie Heffner Gucci Nicky Genrich 

8 1001 RMF Apple Dumplin of PVO Pam VanOverloop 

9 310 FPWC Mr. Mittens Elaine Willey 

10 522 CBF Tailwind (JD) Heather Pittman 

11 302 FPWC Champ of THHG Lynn Toole 

12 105 TFNF Draco Malfoy Jason and Melissa Nelson 

13 120 TFNF Rubius Hagrid Jason and Melissa Nelson 

14 209 TFNF Kreacher Jason and Melissa Nelson 

15 108 TFNF Harry Potters Alaster “Mad Eyed” 
Moody 

Jason and Melissa Nelson 

16 309 TCF Kuma Erin Moore 

17 312 Pippin Bear Dave Wooldridge 

  



 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

PHYSICALLY CHALLANGED 
Judge – Dr. Ruth Heller 

Place # Ferrets Name Owner 

1 1015 Fintin Martha Cannon 

2 1025 FPWC Peg Leg Pete Jackie Ferguson 

3 1011 PVO Dunkin Munchkin Pam VanOverloop 

4 1030 Quasimodo Martha Cannon 

POINT 
Judge -  Lynn Toole 

Place # Ferrets Name Owner 

1 118 FPWC Raja Bear Suzy and Joe Hahn 

2 203 FPWC Downtown Abby Suzy and Joe Hahn 

3 121 JTA Sir Snickerdoodle of WLF Peggy Martin 

4 411 QLF Lili Deborah Trimble 

5 508 RN Jitterbug Dr. Ruth Heller 

6 511 PVO Mighty Magnum Pam VanOverloop 

7 629 TFNF Twilights Esme Cullen Jason and Melissa Nelson 

8 126 TFNF Star Treks The Voyage Home 
George 

Jason and Melissa Nelson 

9 406 DCF Jessie Anita Bell 

10 317 RMF Tootsie Pop of PVO Pam VanOverloop 

11 214 FPWC Redondo Beach Blonde of SHD Scarlett Gray-Saling 

12 1027 QLF Peterbilt Denise Feather 

13 312 Pippin Bear Dave Wooldridge 

  

ROAN 

Judge – Lynn Toole 
Place # Ferrets Name Owner 

1 1018 QLF’s Killian the Ard Ri Denise Feather 

2 807 Emma Mary Cruse 

3 519 QLF’s Sloe Gin Fizzy of TFNF Melissa and Jason Nelson 

 707 Duke Shannon Stinson 

5 208 CBF’s Icy Hot Kay Amrine 

6 615 SHD’s Moet Chandon Tamara Delp 

7 1026 Penelope Morgan Tangren 

8 606 FPWC’s Gorgeous Grace (GiGi) Dr. Ruth Heller and Beth Bowles 

9 1031 Scooby Doo Elaine Willey 

10 202 FPWC’s Cougar Town (Tippi) Suzy and Joe Hahn 

11 222 FPWC’s Tiger by the Tail (Rita) Suzy and Joe Hahn 

  



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SABLE - Jill 

Judge – Dr. Ruth Heller 
Place # Ferrets Name Owner 

1 810 Maggie’s Christmas Holly Renee Waller 

2 410 FPWC’s Leesa of PVO Pam VanOverloop 

3 1013 SHD’s Fekete Lany  Tamara Delp 

4 802 Annabelle McNamara Linda McNamara 

5 213 FPWC’s Rainbow Dancer of FPWC Peggy Martin 

6 604 CBF’s Buffy Barbara and Dennis Burnett 

7 625 CBF’s Spiraling Slipsteam(Eva)  Heather Pittman 

8 408 QLF’s Koko Deborah Trimble 

9 405 DCF’s Jazmin Anita Bell 

10 420 BLT’s Slipping the Surly Bonds 
(Keiko) 

Heather Pittman 

11 804 Chloe Shannon Stinson 

12 627 FPWC’s Tamara Delp 

13 412 FSF’s Live Wire Jo and Bob Brand 

 SABLE - Hob 

Judge – Lynn Toole 
Place # Ferrets Name Owner 

1 1004 Beast Amanda Kempf 

2 709 Hershey Kiss Mary Cruse 

3 1033 Spacewalker (Buzz) Heather Pittman 

4 1006 Clyde Angela Neiswenter 

5 715 Nigel Felipe Quazar III MJ Frank 

6 119 CBF Randy Rampart Racer Nicky Genrich 

7 512 AWW Notaku Amy Torrey-Rinehart 

8 115 FSF Mr Brownstone Brenda Taylor 

9 312 Pippin Bear Dave Wooldridge 

10 522 CBF Tailwind (JD) Heather Pittman 

11 318 X-1 Rocket Cupcake Launcher Nicky Genrich 

12 523 CBF The Bs Knees Joann O'Toole 

13 516 CBF Ralphie Heffner Gucci Nicky Genrich 

14 504 QLF Cahill O'Sullivan Denise Feather 

15 132 SHD We Gotta Go (Louie) Emily Fraiser 

  



 

 

 

 

SENIOR 
Best:  421             Best Opposite: 1003   

Judge -  Kay Amrine 

Place # Ferrets Name Owner 

1 421 AWW’s Tehya Amy Torrey-Rinehart 

2 415 ACH’s Musta Helmi (Black Pearl) of SHD Tammy Homish/Scarlett Gray-Saling 

3 1034 FFP’s Tornado Alley of QLF Denise Feather 

4 1003 Bear’s Napoleon Peggy Martin 

5 807 Emma Mary Cruse 

6 813 Pixie Elizabeth Adams 

7 1012 Eve Martha Cannon 

8 814 Sabrina of Plushweasels Kim Ormond 

9 418 Rocket of RN Dr. Ruth Heller and Beth Bowles 

10 1014 Fiesta Potatoes Krissy Fishel 

11 422 NB’s Vala Mal Doran Brenda Mohr 

  

SHELTER 
Best:  809                           Best Opposite: 716 

Judge – Dr. Ruth Heller 
Place # Ferrets Name Owner 

1 809 Heather of NAF Pat and Bill Highley 

2 716 Odie Bear of NAF Pat and Bill Highley 

3 702 Bigelow Blu Mary Cruse 

4 807 Emma Mary Cruse 

5 717 Sir Bailey  Kay Amrine 

6 709 Hershey Kiss Mary Cruse 

7 1021 Max Angela Neiswender 

8 714 Mister Diddle Jackie Ferguson 

9 1006 Clyde Angela Neiswender 

10 712 Marley Melissa and Jason Nelson 

11 708 Dusty of NAF Pat and Bill Highley 

12 706 Dexter of NAF Pat and Bill Highley 

13 715 Nigel Felipe Quazar III MJ Frank 

14 1024 Pebbles Peggy Martin 

15 1016 Fire Fly Peggy Martin 

16 1009 Dew Drop Peggy Martin 

17 1007 Cornchip Krissy Fishel 

18 1014 Fiesta Potatoes Krissy Fishel 

19 720 Teddy Robin Pikscher 

20 721 Toby Robin Pikscher 

21 814 Sabrina of Plushweasels Kim Ormond 

22 806 Cookie of NAF Pat and Bill Highley 

23 713 Merlin of Mustelidae MJ Frank 

24 710 Jian of Plushweasels Kim Ormond 

25 801 Amelie of Plushweasels Kim Ormond 

26 1005 Blossom Peggy Martin 

  



 

INVITATIONAL 

Judge – Scarlett Gray-Saling 
Place # Ferrets Name Owner 

1 502 QLF’s Booger Butt of FSF Kay Amrine 

2 718 Slash and Burn of RN Dr. Ruth Heller and Beth Bowles 

3 702 Bigelow Blu Mary Cruse 

4 412 FSF’s Live Wire Jo and Bob Brand 

5 316 LSD’s Theodore, Don’t you Dare Jo and Bob Brand 

6 709 Hershey Kiss Mary Cruse 

7 716 Odie Bear of NAF Pat and Bill Highley 

8 708 Dusty of NAF Pat and Bill Highley 

 

BREEDER’S CLASSIC 

Judges:  Kay Amrine  - Dr. Yuko Akiyama 
Place #     OWNER/FERRETRY 

1               Scarlett Gray-Saling – Scarlett’s Happy Dookers Ferretry 

905 415 ACH’s Musta Helmi (Black Pearl) of SHD 

 527 SHD’s Vlad the Impaler 

113 SHD’s Mihnea cel Rau the Evil 

2               Melissa & Jason Nelson – The Full Nelson Ferretry 

901 519 QLF’s Sloe Gin Fizzy of TFNF 

 629 TFNF’s Twilight Breaking Dawn’s Renesmme Cullen 

609 TFNF’s Juniper Berry of SHD 

3              Staci Lombardo  

902 517 CBF’s Sharp’s Southern Gentleman of SSF 

 111 FSF’s Likes ‘em Nice and Slick of SSF 

117 NB’s One for the Road of SSF 

4              Melissa & Jason Nelson – The Full Nelson Ferretry 

904 610 SHD’s Kahlua and Cream of TFNF’s 

 524 TFNF’s The Cat in the Hat’s Thing 1 

126 TFNF’s Star Trek’s Voyage Home “George”  

5               Scarlett Gray-Saling – Scarlett’s Happy Dookers Ferretry 

903 614 SHD’s Minnie Pearl 

 621 SHD’s Pandora Bock 

133 SHD’s Zephyr Black Gin 


